a property tax, we would not even want to calculate the property tax that would come to the City 
turning that over to the tenant in the lease arrangement; the property taxes for the tennis courts, I 
believe, are about all-inclusive City combined about twelve thousand to fourteen thousand 
dollars ($12,000-$14,000) a year. Tenant’s management team, they are identified in… 

Mayor Slesnick: I’m sorry, go back; what was the point you were making about the taxes? 

Ms. Swanson: The golf facilities, right now City-owned…City rented. 

Mayor Slesnick: Let’s go back;

[...]

Commissioner Cabrera: Twenty-five and change. 

Vice Mayor Kerdyk: Twenty-five. 

Commissioner Cabrera: I think it was twenty-five four fifty-two ($25,452). 

Commissioner Anderson: Yeah, it was their repayment plan. 

Mr. Nelson: Good afternoon. Actually it was twenty-five thousand three hundred and eleven 
dollars ($25,311) a month, or three hundred and three thousand dollars ($303,000) a year in 
annual principal. 

Commissioner Cabrera: I move present value forward; no, I’m just kidding. 

Vice Mayor Kerdyk: So they are proposing twenty thousand dollars ($20,000), alright. 

Mr. Nelson: To start. 

Vice Mayor Kerdyk: To start;

[...]

I don’t think so. 

Ms. Swanson: You had a question regarding percentage rent; the total for the first ten… 

Vice Mayor Kerdyk: She remembers the vote, go ahead. 

Ms. Swanson: The total for the first ten rental years is three point one million dollars ($3.1M); 
two million seven hundred and fifty thousand ($2,750,000) being base rent; and three hundred 
and sixty thousand ($360,000) being percent rent; percentage rent in year ten is about seventy-
five thousand ($75,000); it starts at eighty-six thousand ($86,000) in year eleven, but it really 
starts showing at around year eight or nine. 

Vice Mayor Kerdyk: That’s exactly what I want to hear, and then the final question is in regards 
to rent, did we also, since you are so knowledgeable about the initial lease we did with the